AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 706 and 708 AS CODIFIED IN TITLE III, CHAPTER
35 OF THE CITY CODE AND THE CITY’S FEE SCHEDULE AND ESTABLISHING FEES AND
PERMITS, SERVICES, AND OTHER CHARGES WITHIN THE CITY

CHARGES FOR LICENSES,

CITY OF FOREST LAKE
WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ORDINANCE NO. 714

OF FOREST LAKE, MINNESOTA

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FOREST LAKE ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Title III, Chapter 35 Amendment and Fee Schedule Adoption. The following schedule of licenses,

permits, and service fees and other City charges previously adopted in Ordinance 706 and 708 and codified in City Code
Title III, Chapter 35, 1s hereby amended by the City Council of the City of Forest Lake, Minnesota as follows, and as
amended shall constitute the 2023 City of Forest Lake Fee Schedule. The text shall show additions to Chapter 35/the 2022

City of Forest Lake Fee Schedule and deletions to Chapter 35/the 2022 City of Forest Lake Fee Schedule:

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE DEPARTMENTS

Assessment Search

$25.00/each

Flash Drive/Copy of Public Meetings

$10.00/each

Fax (send or receive)

$1.00/page

Non-Suftficient Funds Check Fee

$25.00

Notary Fee $1.00/document
Photocopies $0.25/page-100 or fewer pages, black/white, legal/letter
sized paper copes.
For:
e 101 or more pages
e All other copy sizes
e Electronic Data
Costs shall be actual city costs, including staff time to
search and retrieve data, and other costs allowed under
Minn. Stat. Chap. 13
City Code $25.00/flash drive
Room Rentals
City Center
Residents $50.00/hr (three-hour minimum required)
Non-Residents $75.00/hr (three-hour minimum required)
Refundable deposit $150.00 per rental

(Government agencies and local non-profits excluded)

Forest [Lake Senior Center

Membership
Full Year $20.00
Half Year (July 1 and Later) $10.00

Room Rentals

Residents
Non-Residents

$50.00/hr (3-hour minimum)
$75.00/hr (3-hour minimum)

Refundable Deposit

$150.00/rental







